

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition Nos.27284 and 27390 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.06.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> At request of learned counsel for the respondent(s), for filing counter, post the matter after two (2) weeks. In the meantime, Registry is directed to delete the name of Sri Siddilingam Ganesh Nanda, as he has given a 'No Objection Certificate' in favour of Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 herein. Further, the Registry is directed to issue notice to Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in this regard. <u>SRK, J</u> MS	

--	--	--	--